
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11903348

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION V

Title GENERAL PEST CONTROL TREATMENT FOR FIELD OFFICE V OFFICES AND WAREHOUSES

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: NF 2503-0205

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement (Sec.
53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Pest Control Services

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 491,800.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Maria Wynna C. Quismorio
Member, BAC Secretariat
Rawis
Legazpi City
Albay
Philippines 4500
63-52-4805670

procurement.fo5@dswd.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 21/03/2025

Last Updated / Time 20/03/2025 10:37 AM

Closing Date / Time 24/03/2025 14:00 PM

Description
 
GENERAL PEST CONTROL TREATMENT FOR FIELD OFFICE V OFFICES AND WAREHOUSES

Floor Area:

Note: Pest Control Treatment to be conducted semi-annually on the ff:
2 month Buraguis Office - 1627.23 sqm
2 month Rawis Office - 1165 sqm
2 month AICS Office (RPMO & Albay Sattelite) - 450 sqm
2 month Supply Bonot Warehouse - 150 sqm
2 month COA Warehouse - 300 sqm

Note: Pest Control Treatment to be conducted quarterly on the ff:
4 month RSCC - 615 sqm
4 month HFWG - 180 sqm
4 month RRCY OAS (Admin Bldg) - 500 sqm
4 month RRCY Sorsogon (Admin, Boys Quarter & Multi Purpose) - 715 sqm
4 month Kalahi & SLP Office - 540 sqm
4 month SWAD Albay - 120 sqm
4 month SWAD Catandunes - 290 sqm
4 month SWAD CamSur - 400 sqm

Scope of Works:

Help

3/20/25, 10:38 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11903348 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


1. Thorough Pest Control & Treatment against infestation such as; Rodents, Mice, Crawling & Flying Insects, etc.
2. Monthly setting, visiting and replacement of traps
3. Disinfection of rodents urine and droppings
4. Termite Treatment/ Elimination
5. With free Integrated Pest Management (IPM) Seminar for DSWD Staffs, particularly GSS & BGMS

Note:
*Final schedule to be provided to the winning SP.

Created by JENNIFER G REGALADO

Date Created 20/03/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 
© 2004,2004,2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.,DBM
Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

 Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

3/20/25, 10:38 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11903348 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

